(ll) Lost one (1) H55 (SP) 8" Howitzer on 25 July 1966, due to 
accidenta.l suurnergence in the Song Cav Do River. Weapon was recovered and 
processed in accordance with current directives. New weapon has been requisitioned. 
lleceived three (3) MeR 10 radios. 

(12) No change. 

(13) N/A 

(14) One hundred, sixty-five (165) local civilians were treated during 
the reporting period. 

(15) Protestant services are held each Saturd~ in the enlisted club. 
Catholics are furnished transportation each Sunday to attent mass at the 
9th l{arinea rear COllllllBlld post. 

(4) The security force of thiskunit conducted the following training:

[...]

(11) Last one (1) M55 (SP) 8" Howitzer on 25 July 1966, due to
accidental submergence in the Song Cav Do River. Weapon was recovered and

processed in accordance with current directives. New weapon has been requisitioned.
Received three (3) MCR 10 radios.

(12) No change.

(13) N/A

(14) One hundred, sixty-five (165) local civilians were treated during
the reporting period.

(15) Protestant services are held each Saturday in the enlisted club.

Catholics are furnished transportation each Sunday to attent mass at the
9th Marines rear command post.

(16) Civic Action efforts have been concentrated in the Phu Hoa